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1.Overview

This product supports IEEE802.3 10 Base-T standard/IEEE 802.3u 
100Base-TX/FX standard IEEE 802.3z 1000Base-TX/FX standard, IEEE 
802.3x Flow control standard as well as full duplex and half duplex 
mode. 

The media converter transforms the transmission media of Ethernet 
signal from CAT5 100m to optical fiber 850/1310/1550nm. It can extend 
the transmission distance to several kilometers or hundred kilometers. 

All Media converters apply the new 0.25µm technology to improve the 
performance and to avoid the packet lost with long the transmission. It 
also reduce the delay time to less than 9.6 µs.

Using media converter is an economical solution to achieve long 
distance transmission base on current status.

1. Interface

RJ-45 interface: One port 10/100/1000Base-Tx, the transmission media 
adopts CAT5 twisted-pair with typical length of 100 meter. It features the 
function of automatically identifying the through line and cross wire.

Fiber interface: One port 1000Base-Fx, SC/UPC fiber interface is of 
duplex mode type, including two interfaces, namely TX and RX. When 
the two sets of optical transceiver are interfaced or connected to switch 
with fiber interface, the fiber is in cross connection, namely "TX-RX", 
"RX-TX" (direct butting for single optical fiber). 

2. Connection

The network device (work station, hub or switch) with RJ-45 interface is 
connected to RJ-45 jack of optical transceiver through twisted-pair. And 
the multi/single mode fiber is connected to SC/UPC fiber interface of 
the optical transceiver single and dual fiber. Then switch on. The corre-
sponding LED is on for correct connection. (See the table below for the 
LED indicator lamp).

Table 1 : Front panel for single fiber media converter

Table 2 : Front panel for dual fiber media converter 
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3. Explanation for LED indicator lamp LED indicator lamps serve
as device monitoring and trouble display. The following is the
explanation for each LED indicator lamp. 2. Max. 2M buffer memory built in chip. Auto negotiation back

pressure flow control for full duplex  IEEE802.3 X and half duplex.
3. Automatic identification of MDI/MDI-X cross line.
4. High-performance1.4Gbps memory bandwidth.  5. In conformi-
ty to safety code of FCC and 15 CLASS B and CE MARK.

1. In conformity to IEEE 802.3 10 Base-T standard.
In conformity to IEEE 802.3u 100 Base-TX/FX standard.
In conformity to IEEE 802.3z 1000 Base-TX/FX standard.
In conformity to IEEE 802.3x Flow control standard.

2. Main features

1. Standard Protocol: IEEE802.3 10 Base-T standard
IEEE 802.3u 100Base-TX/FX standard
IEEE 802.3z 1000Base-TX/FX standard
IEEE 802.3x Flow control standard

2. Connector: 1 UTP RJ-45 connector, 1 SC/ST connector
3. Operation mode: full duplex mode or half duplex mode
4. Power supply parameter:

90-240Vac, 50/60Hz with outside switching adaptor: 5V DC
built-in: 110-265VAC or 48VDC
power consumption: 4W

5. Environmental temperature: 0°C - 60 °C
6. Relative humidity: 5%-90%  none-condensing
7. BER < 1E-9
8. TP cable: Cat5 UTP cable  100m
9. Transfer fiber: 

multi-mode: 50/125, 62.5/125 or 100/140µm
single mode: 8.3/125, 8.7/125, 9/125 or 10/125µm

10.Dimensions:
External power supply: 26mmx 70mm x 95mm
Internal power supply: 30mm x 110mm x 140mm

3. Technical parameters

LED

PWR

FX

FX-LINK/AC

1000M

TX-LINK/ACT

FDX/COL

UTP port speed LED

UTP port link/action
status LED

UTP port duplex LED

Function

Power LED

Fiber port signal 
detect LED

Fiber port link/action
status LED

Status

ON

OFF

ON
OFF

ON

OFF

ON

OFF

ON

Blink

OFF

ON

Blink
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Description
Power is ON

Power is Fail 

Laser is receiving

No laser input

Fiber link is OK

Fiber link is fail 

1000Mbps speed
100Mbps speed

UTP link is OK 

Data is been received
or transmitted

UTP  link is fail

Full duplex

OFF Half duplex

Data is been received
 or transmitted



1. This product is suitable for indoor
application use only.
2. Put on the dust cover of fiber
interface when not used.
3. It is forbidden to stare at the TX
fiber-transfer end with naked eyes. 

4. Cautions

6. Ordering information

PN
� TX 
nm

� RX 
nm

PTX 
dBm

SEN 
dBm

Overload 
dBm

Distance 
Km

Loss 
dB/km

Connector

MC100GMA-05 850 850 -8~-3

-8~-3

≤ -19 ≥ -3

≥ -3

≥ -3

≥ -3

≥ -3

≥ -3

≥ -3

≥ -3

≥ -3

≥ -3

≥ -3

≥ -3

≥ -3

≥ -3

0.55
MM Dual SC

MC100GMA-2 1310 1310 ≤ -20 0.55

MC100GSA-10 1310 1310 -8~-3

-8~-3

≤ -24

≤ -24

≤ -24

≤ -24

≤ -24

≤ -24

≤ -24

≤ -24

≤ -24

≤ -24

≤ -24

≤ -24

10

SM Dual SC
MC100GSA-20 1310 1310 20

MC100GSA-40 1550 1550 -5~0

-5~0

40

MC100GSA-60A 1550 1550 60

MC100GSB-10A 1310 1550 10

SM BIDI SC

MC100GSB-10B 1550 1310 -8~-3

-8~-3

-8~-3

-8~-3

10

MC100GSB-20A 1310 1550 20

MC100GSB-20B 1550 1310 20

MC100GSB-40A 1310 1550 -5~0 40

MC100GSB-40B

MC100GSB-60A

MC100GSB-60B

1550

1310

1550

1310

1550

1310

-5~0

-2~+3

-5~0

40

60

60

2.5

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.25

0.25

0.4

0.25

0.4

0.25

0.4

0.25

0.4

0.25

1. Device is not matched. Please select the 
corresponding network device accord-ing to the 
transfer rate of the product
(10Mbps or 100Mbps) when connected to other 
network devices (network card, hub, switch). 

2. Line loss is excessive during the fiber wiring. 
Excessive loss in connector plug-in and fiber 
soldering welding and excessive intermediate nodes 
may cause excessive loss rate or abnormal operationmm

4. Single optical fiber transceiver must 
be used in pair (See the attachment 
description in delivery).

5. Trouble shooting

Distribuito da:

ELCART DISTRIBUTION SPA  via Michelangelo Buonarroti, 46 - 20093 Cologno Monzese (Milano) ITALY Tel. +39 02.25117310 Fax +39 02.25117610  sito internet:   www.elcart.com   e-mail: tecnico@elcart.it
La divulgazione dei dati contenuti in questa scheda è da ritenersi un servizio puramente informativo e non costituisce alcun vincolo da parte della Elcart in merito a prestazioni ed utilizzo del prodotto. 

The divulgation of data contained on this technical sheet are exclusively for informational reasons and establish no link on behalf of Elcart regard to the performances and the use of the product. 
La divulgacion de los datos contenidos en esta ficha son un servicio unicamente informativo y no constituyen ningun vinculo de parte de Elcart respecto a las prestaciones y uso del producto.

Made in China

Informazione agli utenti ex art. 26 D.Lgs. 49/2014 
Il simbolo riportato sull’apparecchiatura (Allegato IX D.Lgs. 49/2014) indica che 
il rifiuto deve essere oggetto di “raccolta separata” e che è stato immesso sul 
mercato, in Italia, dopo il 31/12/2010.
Pertanto, l’utente dovrà conferire (o far conferire) il rifiuto ai centri di raccolta 
differenziata predisposti dalle amministrazioni locali, oppure consegnarlo al 
rivenditore contro acquisto di una nuova apparecchiatura di tipo equivalente. 
L’utente ha dunque un ruolo attivo: la raccolta differenziata del rifiuto e le 
successive operazioni di trattamento, recupero e smaltimento favoriscono la 
produzione di apparecchiature con materiali riciclati e limitano gli effetti negativi 
sull’ambiente e sulla salute eventualmente causati da una gestione impropria del 
rifiuto.
Nel caso di RAEE di piccolissime dimensioni (<25 cm), l’utente ha diritto al 
conferimento gratuito, senza obbligo di contestuale acquisto, ai distributori al 
dettaglio la cui superficie di vendita specializzata eccede i 400 mq.




